SYDNEY SHOWGROUND
DISABILITY EXPO 2025

Sydney Olympic Park



Sydney Otympic Park

Hall 4 Café Friday 8th and Saturday 9th August
Hall 3B Café 0800 - 1500 Hall 4 Café
0830 - 1500 Hall 3B Café

thc

*Depending on trade

**please note if demand for any of the above services is minimal, Sydney Showground may choose to
close earlier than the stated time. F&B Duty Manager to liaise directly with client before any outlet is
closed.



HALL 4 CAFE BREAKFAST MEN

Sunshine Meats Double Smoked Ham and Bega Cheddar Toastie $12.10 Coffee and Tea Regular Large
Mushroom, spinach, tomato, Pecorino and pesto Toastie V $12.10 Espresso $4.50
Bacon and egg roll with cheddar cheese and BBQ sauce $9.00 Flat White $5.05 $6.25
Sunshine Meats Double Smoked Ham and Bega Cheddar croissant $10.60 Latte
Smoked salmon, capers and dill cream cheese on rye bread $14.10 Cappuccino
Toasted Banana Bread with Butter $6.60 Macchiato
Portuguese Custard Tart $6.10 Chai
Fruit Salad $9.00 Hot Chocolate
Yoghurt and Fruit compote $7.60 Mocha $6.05 $6.75
Bircher Muesli, Apple, Sultana and Orange $8.60
Chia Seed and Coconut Pudding with Fresh Berries $8.60 Tea Tonic Tea $4.55
Assorted Muffins $6.60 Extras $0.80
Doughnuts $6.10 Syrup $1.20
Almond Tea Cakes V GF $6.60
Chocolate Brownie GE $5.90 Coca Cola, Coke No Sugar, Sprite, $6.90
Chocolate and Orange and Fig and Nut Plant Based Slices VE GF $6.10 ranta
Mount Franklin Water $5.00
Assorted Cookies GF VE available $5.60
Mount Franklin Sparkling Water $6.25
MOJO Juice $6.25
Fuze Iced Tea $6.25
Red Bull $7.10

GLUTEN FREE - GF VEGAN - VE VEGETARIAN -V




Toasted Banana Bread with Butter
Portuguese Custard Tart

Fruit Salad

Yoghurt with Fruit Compote
Assorted muffins

Doughnuts

Almond Tea Cakes V GF

Chocolate brownie GF

Chocolate, Orange, Fig and Nut Plant Based Slices VE GF
Assorted cookie GF VE available
Red Rock Deli Potato Chips
Chocolate Bars

Protein Balls

Sandwiches

Gourmet Wraps and Rolls

Gluten Free Sandwiches GF

Assorted Salads and Poke Bowls

$6.10
$6.10
$9.00
$7.60
$6.60
$6.10
$6.60
$5.90
$5.90
$5.60
$4.60
$4.20
$4.00
$11.10
$13.10
$13.10

$16.10

GLUTEN FREE - GF

Traditional Pies

Aussie Beef Pie

Peppered steak Pie

Chicken and Mushroom Pie

Sausage Roll

Vegetable Roll V

Spicy Roasted vegetable and chickpea Pie VE

Aussie Beef Pie with Hot Chips and Gravy

Hot Food

Crispy Battered Fish and Chips with Lemon and Tartare Sauce
Salt and Pepper Squid with Chips, Lemon and Tartare Sauce
Crumbed Chicken Tenders (3 pieces) and Chips

Hot Chips

Gravy

VEGAN - VE VEGETARIAN -V

$8.60
$10.60
$9.80
$8.10
$8.60
$9.60

$16.60

$17.60
$16.10
$15.60
$8.00

$1.20

HALL 4 CAFE MENU




SPECIALS

Grilled Angus Beef Burger with Cheddar, Burger Sauce, Lettuce and slaw with Pickles $21.70
and Chips

Panko Fried Chicken Burger with Mayonnaise, Tonkatsu sauce, sesame slaw and Chips ~ $21.70

Field Mushroom and Walnut Pesto Burger with Lettuce, Green Goddess, Pickles and $20.60
Chips VE

Special TBC S
Special TBC S

GLUTEN FREE - GF VEGAN - VE VEGETARIAN -V




HALL 3 CAFE MENU

-
Toasted Banana Bread with Butter $6.10 .. .

Traditional Pies
Portuguese Custard Tart $6.10
Fruit Salad $9.00 Aussie Beef Pie $8.60
Yoghurt with Fruit Compote $7.60 Peppered steak Pie $10.60
Assorted muffins $6.60
D hnut 6.10

oughnuts ? Chicken and Mushroom Pie $9.80

Almond Tea Cakes V GF $6.60

Sausage Roll $8.10
Chocolate brownie GF $5.90
Chocolate, Orange, Fig and Nut Plant Based Slices VE GF $5.90 Vegetable Roll V $8.60
Assorted cookie GF VE available $5.60 Spicy Roasted vegetable and chickpea Pie VE $9.60
Red Rock Deli Potato Chips 4.60

P 2 Aussie Beef Pie with Hot Chips and Gravy $16.60

Chocolate Bars $4.20

Hot Chips $8.10
Sandwiches $11.10

Gravy $1.20
Gourmet Wraps and Rolls $13.10
Gluten Free Sandwiches GF $13.10
Assorted Salads and Poke Bowls $16.10
Protein Balls $4.00

GLUTEN FREE - GF VEGAN - VE VEGETARIAN -V




HALL 4 CAFE BREAKFAST MEN

Coffee and Tea Regular  Large
Espresso $4.50
Flat White $5.05 $6.25 Drinks
Latte Coca Cola, Coke No Sugar, Sprite, $6.90
. Fanta

Cappuccino

) Mount Franklin Water $5.00
Macchiato
Chai Mount Franklin Sparkling Water $6.25
Hot Chocolate MOJO Juice $6.25
Mocha 56.05 56.75 Fuze Iced Tea $6.25

Red Bull $7.10

Tea Tonic Tea $4.55
Extras $0.80
Syrup $1.20

GLUTEN FREE - GF VEGAN - VE VEGETARIAN -V




SYDNEY SHOWGROUND
1 Showground Rd, Sydney Olympic Park NSW 2127
(02) 9704 1111
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